J.N. Fogg Jr Enterprises, LLC DBA Fogg's Painting John Fogg Jr 247 Haley Rd. Ledyard CT, 06339

Wanda I Santiago Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Agency, Region 1 5 Post Office Square (Mail Code: ORA 18-1) Boston, MA 02109-2912

RE: Notice of claim response
Request for extension
Complaint Docket No: TSCA-01-2014-0034
J.N. Fogg Jr Enterprises, LLC
247 Haley Rd.
Ledyard CT, 06339

Ms. Santiago,

In the matter of J.N. Fogg Jr Enterprises, LLC, with Docket No: TSCA-01-2014-0034. We are requesting an extension of 60-days. The extension will allow us to time to gather all the financial documents necessary demonstrate that we do not have the ability to pay the penalty requested in EPA's complaint. It is very likely that demonstrating our inability to pay will resolve this case without litigation.

We have discussed this with the EPA and they will not object to this extension.

Thank you, John Fogg Jr.